

|
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION

XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)....CC 9780/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2003 in WP No. 21695/2003
of HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

B. BADRU

Respondent

(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A perusal of the impugned order shows that the High Court has

not directed the stay of the order of suspension. Counsel prays for

adjournment to verify the same.

Adjourned.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master